Long-life Two-circuit Limit Switch WLM@ F-99
L
im
it
S
w
it
ch

• Fluorescent indicators improve visibility when setting stroke
zones.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Actuators
CA2: Roller lever: Standard
GCA2: Roller lever: High-precision
H2: Roller lever: Overtravel, general-purpose
G2: Roller lever: Overtravel, high-sensitivity
2. Wiring Specifications
Blank: Screw terminal: G1/2 conduit
K13A: Direct-wired connector: 2-core, AC
K13: Direct-wired connector: 2-core, DC
K43A: Direct-wired connector: 4-core, AC
K43: Direct-wired connector: 4-core, DC
-M1J: Pre-wired connector: 2-core, DC (See note.)
-AGJ03: Pre-wired connector: 4-core, AC (See note.)
-DGJ03: Pre-wired connector: 4-core, DC (See note.)
Note: With 0.3-m cable attached.
1 2
WLM@-LD@
F-100 Long-life Two-circuit Limit Switch WLM@
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Roller Lever with LED
Note: 1. The default setting is light-ON when not operating (NO connection). To switch to light-ON when operating, simply rotate the lamp holder
by 180°. Contact your OMRON representative for details on the 2-core models.
2. 0.3-m cable attached.
3. One-side operation possible means that, by changing the direction of the operational plunger, one of three operating directions can be
selected. One-side operation not possible means that only operation on both sides is possible. See page 106 for details.
Applicable Cables
Use the Cables listed below with the Limit Switch with Connector.
Item Model
Type Standard Overtravel High-precision
General-purpose High-sensitivity
Overall movement
Features One-side operation not possible.
Head can be mounted in any of the four directions.
(See note 3.)
One-side operation possible.
Head can be mounted in any
of the four directions.
(See note 3.)
Screw terminal WLMCA2-LD WLMH2-LD WLMG2-LD WLMGCA2-LD
Direct-wired
connector
2-core AC WLMCA2-LDK13A WLMH2-LDK13A WLMG2-LDK13A WLMGCA2-LDK13A
DC WLMCA2-LDK13 WLMH2-LDK13 WLMG2-LDK13 WLMGCA2-LDK13
4-core AC WLMCA2-LDK43A WLMH2-LDK43A WLMG2-LDK43A WLMGCA2-LDK43A
DC WLMCA2-LDK43 WLMH2-LDK43 WLMG2-LDK43 WLMGCA2-LDK43
Pre-wired
connector
(See note 2.)
2-core DC WLMCA2-LD-M1J WLMH2-LD-M1J WLMG2-LD-M1J WLMGCA2-LD-M1J
4-core AC WLMCA2-LD-AGJ03 WLMH2-LD-AGJ03 WLMG2-LD-AGJ03 WLMGCA2-LD-AGJ03
DC WLMCA2-LD-DGJ03 WLMH2-LD-DGJ03 WLMG2-LD-DGJ03 WLMGCA2-LD-DGJ03
Voltage Core wires Cable length Model Connection wires
1 2 3 4
AC 2 2 m XS2F-A421-DB0-A --- --- Brown Blue
5 m XS2F-A421-GB0-A
4 2 m XS2F-A421-D90-A Brown White Blue Black
5 m XS2F-A421-G90-A
DC 2 2 m XS2F-D421-DD0 --- --- Blue Brown
5 m XS2F-D421-GD0
4 2 m XS2F-D421-D80-A Brown White Blue Black
5 m XS2F-D421-G80-A
Long-life Two-circuit Limit Switch WLM@ F-101
L